Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



ALLOROSA MOTORS CORP.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: ALLOROSA MOTORS CORP.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 828 N.W 79 STREET MIAMI, FL. US 33150

The mailing address of the corporation is: 13761 MEMORIAL H'WY 13761 MIAMI, FL. US 33137

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: USED CAR DEALERSHIP, SELLING, BUYING, FINANCING ECT.....

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ROBERT DESSOURCES 13761 MEMORIAL H'WY MIAMI, FL. 33161 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

P04000038023 FILED March 01, 2004 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: ROBERT DESSOURCES

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ROBERT DESSOURCES ORIAL H'WY 13761 MEM

MIAMI, FL

33161

Incorporator Signature: ROBERT DESSOURCES

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ROBERT DESSOURCES PRES 13761 MEMORIAL H'WY MIAMI, FL. 33161 US

Title: VP DELINOIS CESAR VP 12230 N.W 19 AVE MIAMI, FL. 33167 US

Title: DIR PADILLA O HUGO DIR. 7100 SW 8 TH STREET PEMBROKE PINES, FL. 33023 US

Title: OFF JOSEPH MEGIT OFFICER 2411 S.W 67 AVE MIRAMAR, FL. 33023 US

Title: TREA DIAMOND ENEL TREAS 1801 N.E 140 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33181 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/01/2004